

1/31 Sabre Drive Port Melbourne VIC 3205 ABN 67 108 208 760 t +61 (03) 9209 9688

Austco Healthcare awarded AUD \$1.6m contract to maintain its implemented Tacera Nurse Call system

Austco Healthcare Limited (ASX:AHC) (**Austco**) has been awarded a new AUD \$1.6 million contract to maintain its industry leading Tacera Nurse Call platform installed at the 700-bed Ng Teng Fong General Hospital (**NTFGH**) and the 400-bed Jurong Community Hospital.

NTFGH was the first hospital in Singapore to be designed and built together from the ground up as an integrated healthcare development. They deliver patient-centered services in a seamless and integrated manner for better patient care, greater efficiency and convenience.

The maintenance contract commences in November 2021 and will expire in September 2026.

Clayton Astles, CEO of Austco, said "This five-year maintenance agreement with NTFGH further cements the strategic partnership between our companies and follows the announcement in December 2020 of the \$1.3 million refresh of our Tacera Nurse Call system. The works on the refresh are still underway, somewhat delayed due to COVID-19 restrictions, but are due to be completed later this financial year."

This announcement was approved for release to the ASX by the Disclosure Committee.

~ Ends ~

Further Information

Clayton Astles Chief Executive Officer Telephone AUS: +61 411 531 170 Telephone US: +1 416 565 7457 Email: clayton.astles@austco.com

Brendan Maher Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Telephone AUS: +61 439 369 551 Email: brendan.maher@austco.com

About Austco Healthcare Limited (ASX Code – AHC)

Austco Healthcare Limited is an international provider of healthcare communication and clinical workflow management solutions. Headquartered in Australia, the company has subsidiaries in six countries and supports healthcare facilities through its global reseller network which includes growing markets in health, aged care and acute care. Austco Healthcare services markets including Australia, New Zealand, Canada, UK, USA, Asia and the Middle East. For further information please refer to the Company's website www.austcohealthcare.com.